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Donington Park 4.023 m

WorldSSP

10

Results Tissot Superpole

Prosecco DOC UK Round, 30 June - 2 July 2023
102/06

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale V2ITA 11Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team11 N. 162,140    1'29.3231  240,5 240,5 240,5BULEGA

Ducati Panigale V2        0.209ITA 10Barni Spark Racing Team55 Y. 161,761       0.209    1'29.5322  237,4 237,4 237,4MONTELLA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.350ITA 11Ten Kate Racing Yamaha62 S. 161,131       0.559    1'29.8823  238,9 238,9 238,9MANZI

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.240FRA 9Kawasaki Puccetti Racing14 L. 160,702       0.799    1'30.1224  233,8 233,8 233,8MAHIAS

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.003ESP 11MTM Kawasaki99 A. 160,697       0.802    1'30.1255  237,9 237,9 237,9HUERTAS

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.087FIN 10Dynavolt Triumph66 N. 160,542       0.889    1'30.2126  238,4 238,4 238,4TUULI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.193NED 10EAB Racing Team28 G. 160,199       1.082    1'30.4057  236,8 236,8 236,8VAN STRAALEN

Ducati Panigale V2        0.079ITA 10Althea Racing Team64 F. 160,059       1.161    1'30.4848  237,9 237,9 237,9CARICASULO

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.019GER 10MV Agusta Reparto Corse23 M. 160,026       1.180    1'30.5039  238,9 238,9 238,9SCHROETTER

Ducati Panigale V2        0.060ITA 10Orelac Racing Verdnatura3 R. 159,920       1.240    1'30.56310  237,4 237,4 237,4DE ROSA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.019ESP 10Ten Kate Racing Yamaha9 J. 159,886       1.259    1'30.58211  238,9 238,9 238,9NAVARRO

Yamaha YZF R6        0.085FRA 11GMT94 Yamaha94 V. 159,736       1.344    1'30.66712  238,4 238,4 238,4DEBISE

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.108GBR 5Motozoo ME AIR Racing69 T. 159,546       1.452    1'30.77513  235,8 235,8 235,8BOOTH-AMOS

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.129TUR 11MV Agusta Reparto Corse54 B. 159,320       1.581    1'30.90414  238,9 238,9 238,9SOFUOGLU

Honda CBR600RR        0.124GBR 9PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team95 T. 159,103       1.705    1'31.02815  230,3 230,3 230,3MACKENZIE

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.182AUS 9Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP Team71 T. 158,785       1.887    1'31.21016  240,5 240,5 240,5EDWARDS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.023THA 10Yamaha Thailand Racing Team51 A. 158,745       1.910    1'31.23317  235,8 235,8 235,8SARMOON

Suzuki GSXR750        0.077IRL 10Astro-JJR Suzuki34 R. 158,611       1.987    1'31.31018  237,9 237,9 237,9IRWIN

Yamaha YZF R6        0.013ITA 8VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha29 N. 158,589       2.000    1'31.32319  237,4 237,4 237,4SPINELLI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.226FRA 9Yamaha Thailand Racing Team25 A. 158,197       2.226    1'31.54920  237,4 237,4 237,4VERDOIA

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.165ITA 10Orelac Racing Verdnatura22 F. 157,913       2.391    1'31.71421  236,8 236,8 236,8FULIGNI

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.492GBR 9Dynavolt Triumph4 H. 157,070       2.883    1'32.20622  237,9 237,9 237,9TRUELOVE

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.106ESP 11Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSP27 A. 156,890       2.989    1'32.31223  235,3 235,3 235,3DIAZ

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.070IRL 10Completely Motorbikes Triumph15 E. 156,771       3.059    1'32.38224  236,3 236,3 236,3MCMANUS

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.148JPN 11ProDina Kawasaki Racing16 Y. 156,520       3.207    1'32.53025  235,3 235,3 235,3OKAYA

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.122AUS 7Motozoo ME AIR Racing68 L. 156,314       3.329    1'32.65226  234,8 234,8 234,8POWER

Yamaha YZF R6        0.189IRL 11Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team91 J. 155,996       3.518    1'32.84127  233,3 233,3 233,3KENNEDY

Ducati Panigale V2        0.005AUS 2D34G Racing32 O. 155,987       3.523    1'32.84628  236,8 236,8 236,8BAYLISS

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.041AUT 10D34G Racing73 M. 155,918       3.564    1'32.88729  237,4 237,4 237,4KOFLER

Honda CBR600RR        0.628MAS 9PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team7 A. 154,871       4.192    1'33.51530  229,3 229,3 229,3NORRODIN

----------------- Not Qualifed -----------------

Yamaha YZF R6 *        1.460JPN 10VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha98 M. 152,491       5.652    1'34.975NQ  231,3 231,3 231,3ABE

Kawasaki ZX-6RGBR 0Vince64 by Puccetti Racing17 J.NQ  214,3 214,3 214,3MCPHEE

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'29.323):   1'33.790

* WorldSSP Challenge

    1'30.425

    1'29.925  161,050

 160,160 Km/h

Km/h

 161,050 Km/h    1'29.925Pole

Race

All Times

Records (QP)   

(RC)   

(QP)   

2015   K.Sofuoglu

2015   J.Cluzel

2015   K.Sofuoglu

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

17°C69%

19°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

10:48

EndStart

01/07/2023 10:25
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Results Tissot Superpole

Prosecco DOC UK Round, 30 June - 2 July 2023
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Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start10.25.00

Crashed - Turn 810.28.45 J. MCPHEE 17 

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 1210.29.59 T. EDWARDS 71 

Lap Cancelled (1'56.504) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 910.30.51 L. POWER 68 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.901) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.07 F. FULIGNI 22 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.205) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.12 N. BULEGA 11 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.104) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.17 Y. MONTELLA 55 

Lap Cancelled (2'11.502) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.22 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.097) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.27 S. MANZI 62 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.426) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.32 G. VAN STRAALEN 28 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.579) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.37 F. CARICASULO 64 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.726) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.42 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.910) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.47 N. SPINELLI 29 

Crashed - Turn 1210.31.48 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'32.004) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.52 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'35.338) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.31.57 A. SARMOON 51 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.991) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.02 R. IRWIN 34 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.759) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.07 M. SCHROETTER 23 

Lap Cancelled (1'49.261) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.12 T. EDWARDS 71 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.577) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.17 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.788) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.22 A. DIAZ 27 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.530) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.27 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.035) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.32 M. KOFLER 73 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.603) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.37 A. VERDOIA 25 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.172) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.42 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.671) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.47 J. NAVARRO 9 

Lap Cancelled (1'56.504) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.52 L. POWER 68 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.372) - Yellow Flag - Turn 810.32.57 J. KENNEDY 91 

Crashed - Turn 1010.33.05 T. BOOTH-AMOS 69 

Re-joined10.33.17 T. BOOTH-AMOS 69 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.286) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 710.33.47 M. KOFLER 73 

Medical Centre10.34.07 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.277) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.04 A. DIAZ 27 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.586) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.09 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.674) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.14 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.584) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.19 A. VERDOIA 25 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.591) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.24 M. KOFLER 73 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.440) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.29 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Lap Cancelled (1'33.662) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.34 J. KENNEDY 91 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.685) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.39 J. NAVARRO 9 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.102) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.44 E. MCMANUS 15 

Lap Cancelled (1'32.082) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.49 A. HUERTAS 99 

Lap Cancelled (1'34.509) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.54 T. BOOTH-AMOS 69 

Lap Cancelled (1'36.862) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.35.59 M. ABE 98 

Lap Cancelled (1'42.788) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.36.09 T. EDWARDS 71 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.180) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.36.14 N. TUULI 66 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.060) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.36.19 R. DE ROSA 3 

Lap Cancelled (1'32.437) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.36.24 L. MAHIAS 14 

Lap Cancelled (1'37.514) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.36.29 A. NORRODIN 7 

Lap Cancelled (1'38.734) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1010.38.20 N. TUULI 66 

Lap Cancelled (1'43.650) - Yellow Flag - Turn 1010.38.25 R. DE ROSA 3 

Lap Cancelled (6'11.255) - Yellow Flag - Finish Line10.39.07 L. POWER 68 

Lap Cancelled (1'31.896) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 910.43.10 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 110.43.16 Y. MONTELLA 55 

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 810.44.18 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 910.44.52 T. BOOTH-AMOS 69 

Session Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

10:48

EndStart

01/07/2023 10:25
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Top 3 Confrmed10.47.13

End Of Session10.48.22

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

MANZI 62 ITA Yamaha YZF R6Ten Kate Racing Yamaha     1'31.680  157,97110:28'09.970S.

VAN STRAALEN 28 NED Yamaha YZF R6EAB Racing Team     1'31.101 -0.579  158,97510:28'10.367G.

BOOTH-AMOS 69 GBR Kawasaki ZX-6RMotozoo ME AIR Racing     1'30.775 -0.326  159,54610:30'06.088T.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'30.396 -0.379  160,21510:31'02.117N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'29.872 -0.524  161,14910:32'31.989N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'29.323 -0.549  162,14010:38'45.491N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

10:48

EndStart

01/07/2023 10:25
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Results Race 1
Prosecco DOC UK Round, 30 June - 2 July 2023

102/06

1 / 2Laps 19 = 76,437 Km  -  Time of Race 28'33.399  -  Avg. 160,601 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'29.323 237,4    1'29.511 240,5

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 3        1.2312 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'29.882 237,9    1'29.694 238,9       1.231

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 2        6.6153 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'29.532 240,0    1'29.739 237,4       5.384

Althea Racing TeamITA 8       10.9034 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'30.484 236,8    1'30.122 237,9       4.288

EAB Racing TeamNED 7       17.8335 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'30.405 239,5    1'30.488 236,8       6.930

MTM KawasakiESP 5       18.8166 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'30.125 241,6    1'30.443 237,9       0.983

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 10       19.5707 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'30.563 241,1    1'30.409 237,4       0.754

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 9       19.9868 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 19     1'30.503 240,0    1'30.476 238,9       0.416

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 13       20.0899 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'30.775 236,8    1'30.484 235,8*        0.103

GMT94 YamahaFRA 12       20.27210 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'30.667 242,7    1'30.278 238,4       0.183

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 4       22.07411 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'30.122 234,3    1'30.604 233,8       1.802

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 11       27.35712 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'30.582 238,9    1'30.712 238,9       5.283

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 14       31.15213 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 19     1'30.904 240,5    1'30.687 238,9       3.795

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 16       33.00914 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'31.210 240,0    1'31.050 240,5*        1.857

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 6       33.67515 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 19     1'30.212 238,9    1'30.931 238,4       0.666

Astro-JJR SuzukiIRL 18       39.74916 34 R. IRWIN Suzuki GSXR750 19     1'31.310 240,0    1'31.374 237,9       6.074

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamFRA 20       44.59317 25 A. VERDOIA Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'31.549 238,4    1'31.376 237,4       4.844

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamIRL 27       45.58918 91 J. KENNEDY Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'32.841 238,4    1'31.712 233,3       0.996

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 21     1'00.18119 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'31.714 242,2    1'31.809 236,8*       14.592

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 30     1'03.77420 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 19  236,3    1'32.484 214,3       3.593

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 25     1'03.77721 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'32.530 236,3    1'32.581 235,3*        0.003

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 26     1'08.13522 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'32.652 236,8    1'31.513 234,8*        4.358

D34G RacingAUT 28     1'23.86423 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'32.887 236,3    1'32.667 237,4*       15.729

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 19 5 Laps24 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 14     1'31.323 238,9    1'31.384 237,45 Laps

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 15 3 LapsRET 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 16     1'31.028 232,8    1'31.474 230,3

Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSPESP 23 5 LapsRET 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 14     1'32.312 239,5    1'32.428 235,3*

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 17 10 LapsRET 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 9     1'31.233 234,8    1'31.945 235,8

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 29 16 LapsRET 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 3     1'33.515 230,3    1'34.257 229,3

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 22 18 LapsRET 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 1     1'32.206 236,3 237,9

Completely Motorbikes TriumphIRL 24RET 15 E. MCMANUS Triumph Street Triple RS 765 0     1'32.382 241,1 236,3

AIR Humidity: 22°C53% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 29°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'29.323 162,140 Km/h

Race (RC)   2015 J.Cluzel     1'30.425 160,164 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'29.323 162,140 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap (New Record) Lap 10 N.Bulega     1'29.511 161,799 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  122

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  15

 62 MANZIS.  11

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  19  19  19

* WorldSSP Challenge

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:5215:1501/07/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 1
Prosecco DOC UK Round, 30 June - 2 July 2023

102/06

2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started15.00.00

Warm-up Lap Started15.12.54

Start15.15.20

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 9FULIGNI15.16.30  22 F.

Crashed - Turn 9MCMANUS15.16.37  15 E.

Not Actively CompetingMCMANUS15.17.09  15 E.

Crashed - Turn 12TRUELOVE15.18.42  4 H.

Crashed - Turn 12SPINELLI15.18.42  29 N.

Re-joinedSPINELLI15.18.48  29 N.

Entered PitsSPINELLI15.18.49  29 N.

No Jump Starts15.19.19

Not Actively CompetingTRUELOVE15.19.27  4 H.

Entered PitsNORRODIN15.20.15  7 A.

RetiredNORRODIN15.20.48  7 A.

Medical CentreTRUELOVE15.21.38  4 H.

Crashed - Turn 8DIAZ15.22.40  27 A.

Re-joinedDIAZ15.23.00  27 A.

Entered PitsDIAZ15.25.25  27 A.

Exited PitsSPINELLI15.25.55  29 N.

Exited PitsDIAZ15.26.50  27 A.

Crashed - Turn 12SARMOON15.29.18  51 A.

Re-joinedSARMOON15.29.58  51 A.

Entered PitsSARMOON15.30.05  51 A.

RetiredSARMOON15.31.01  51 A.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed15.33.17

Track Limits WarningTUULI15.35.06  66 N.

Entered PitsMACKENZIE15.39.55  95 T.

Crashed - Re-Joined - Turn 11POWER15.40.21  68 L.

Technical Problem - Turn 8DIAZ15.40.33  27 A.

Not Actively CompetingDIAZ15.40.37  27 A.

Podium Confrmed15.44.38

End Of Session15.52.19

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:5215:1501/07/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 2
Prosecco DOC UK Round, 30 June - 2 July 2023

102/06

1 / 2Laps 19 = 76,437 Km  -  Time of Race 28'31.049  -  Avg. 160,821 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'29.323 241,1    1'29.018 240,5

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 2        2.1192 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'29.532 236,8    1'29.630 237,4       2.119

Althea Racing TeamITA 8        3.6293 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'30.484 241,6    1'29.819 237,9       1.510

MTM KawasakiESP 5        7.8804 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'30.125 237,4    1'29.970 237,9       4.251

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 3       11.6575 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'29.882 237,9    1'29.301 238,9       3.777

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 13       12.7216 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'30.775 239,5    1'30.018 235,8*        1.064

GMT94 YamahaFRA 12       13.3397 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'30.667 242,7    1'30.103 238,4       0.618

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 14       14.7348 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 19     1'30.904 241,6    1'30.074 238,9       1.395

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 10       15.3219 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'30.563 243,8    1'30.186 237,4       0.587

EAB Racing TeamNED 7       16.17110 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'30.405 244,3    1'30.163 236,8       0.850

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 11       17.84011 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'30.582 240,5    1'30.163 238,9       1.669

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 6       20.76612 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 19     1'30.212 241,1    1'30.346 238,4       2.926

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamFRA 20       28.91413 25 A. VERDOIA Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'31.549 243,8    1'30.377 237,4       8.148

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 16       29.70414 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'31.210 241,6    1'30.605 240,5*        0.790

Astro-JJR SuzukiIRL 18       30.88215 34 R. IRWIN Suzuki GSXR750 19     1'31.310 242,7    1'30.730 237,9       1.178

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 19       31.31716 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'31.323 243,2    1'30.714 237,4       0.435

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamIRL 27       31.69117 91 J. KENNEDY Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'32.841 239,5    1'30.785 233,3       0.374

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 30       38.30118 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 19  242,2    1'31.224 214,3       6.610

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 17       38.40119 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'31.233 236,8    1'30.970 235,8       0.100

Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSPESP 23       39.07820 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 19     1'32.312 241,6    1'31.390 235,3*        0.677

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 21       40.24021 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'31.714 241,6    1'30.838 236,8*        1.162

D34G RacingAUT 28       52.89822 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 19     1'32.887 241,6    1'31.634 237,4*       12.658

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 15       53.60823 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 19     1'31.028 235,8    1'30.956 230,3       0.710

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 26       53.63924 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'32.652 237,9    1'31.544 234,8*        0.031

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 25       56.53125 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 19     1'32.530 241,1    1'31.657 235,3*        2.892

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 29     1'06.34626 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 19     1'33.515 232,8    1'32.449 229,3       9.815

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 9 5 LapsRET 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 14     1'30.503 240,0    1'29.848 238,9

Completely Motorbikes TriumphIRL 24 9 LapsRET 15 E. MCMANUS Triumph Street Triple RS 765 10     1'32.382 242,2    1'31.149 236,3

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 4 11 LapsRET 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 8     1'30.122 238,4    1'30.342 233,8

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 22 11 LapsRET 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 8     1'32.206 243,2    1'32.568 237,9

AIR Humidity: 19°C45% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 26°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2023 N.Bulega     1'29.323 162,140 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2023 N.Bulega     1'29.511 161,799 Km/h

All Times (WUP)  2023 S.Manzi     1'29.246 162,280 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap (New Record) Lap 4 N.Bulega     1'29.018 162,695 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  141

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  15

 62 MANZIS.  11

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  19  19  19

* WorldSSP Challenge

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:0114:3002/07/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Donington Park 4.023 m

WorldSSP
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Results Race 2
Prosecco DOC UK Round, 30 June - 2 July 2023

102/06

2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started14.15.00

Warm-up Lap Started14.27.50

Start14.30.11

No Jump Starts14.31.54

On Asphalt - Re-Joined - Turn 11POWER14.34.51  68 L.

New Best Race Lap14.35.20

Crashed - Re-Joined - Turn 11MANZI14.37.47  62 S.

Long Lap Penalty - Irresponsible RidingMANZI14.42.58  62 S.

Entered PitsTRUELOVE14.43.04  4 H.

RetiredTRUELOVE14.43.32  4 H.

Entered PitsMAHIAS14.43.50  14 L.

RetiredMAHIAS14.44.53  14 L.

LLP CompletedMANZI14.44.59  62 S.

Crashed - Turn 12MCMANUS14.45.41  15 E.

Re-joinedMCMANUS14.45.58  15 E.

Crashed - Turn 1MCMANUS14.46.15  15 E.

Not Actively CompetingMCMANUS14.46.21  15 E.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed14.48.10

Crashed - Turn 12SCHROETTER14.52.49  23 M.

On Asphalt - Re-Joined - Turn 12MACKENZIE14.53.22  95 T.

Not Actively CompetingSCHROETTER14.53.34  23 M.

Medical CentreSCHROETTER14.55.37  23 M.

Podium Confrmed14.59.13

End Of Session15.01.07

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 15:0114:3002/07/2023
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